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PARA NORDIC WORLD CUP CALENDAR 2023/2024
Calendar as of 11 December 2023

(Changes in comparison to the previous version are marked in red)

- 4
IBU

Date Day | Site Nation Level Discipline | Distance / Style / Format
Period 1 MIDDLE

EUROPE

TOUR
24.01.2023 | Wed | Toblach ITA wC CcC 10km Individual C
25.01.2024 | Thu | Toblach ITA wC CcC 10km Mass Start (Pursuit) C
27.01.2024 | Sat | Toblach ITA wC CcC Sprint F
28.01.2024 | Sun | Toblach ITA wcC ccC 10km Individual F/5km

Individual Sitting

31.01.2024 | Wed | Martell ITA wcC cC Sprint C
01.02.2024 | Thu | Martell ITA wC BT 7.5km Sprint
03.02.2024 | Sat | Martell ITA wC BT Sprint Pursuit
04.02.2024 | Sun | Martell ITA wcC BT 10km Middle
Period 2

WSC Para

Biathlon
06.03.2024 | Wed | Prince George CAN WSC BT 7.5km Sprint
07.03.2024 | Thu | Prince George CAN WSC BT 12.5km Individual
09.03.2024 | Sat | Prince George CAN WSC BT Sprint Pursuit
10.03.2024 | Sun | Prince George CAN WSC BT Team Sprint

WC Final
13.03.2024 | Wed | Prince George CAN wC BT 10km Middle
14.03.2024 | Thu | Prince George CAN wC CC 5km Individual C
16.03.2024 | Sat | Prince George CAN wcC cC Sprint F
17.03.2024 | Sun | Prince George CAN wWC CcC 20km Mass Start (Pursuit) C




